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Card Type Multiport controller  
Chip Set Unidentified 
Maximum Transfer Rate 115.2Kbps 
Maximum Onboard Memory 512KB RAM 
I/O Options 8 RS-232/RS-422 serial ports via octopus cable 

 

54783

CN1

SW2/1-6 JP1/1-9

Note: Exact location
unidentified

 
 

CONNECTIONS 
Function Location 

25-pin octopus cable connector CN1 
 

BASE ADDRESS SELECTION 
Address SW2/1 SW2/2 SW2/3 SW2/4 SW2/5 SW2/6 
C8000h On Off On On On On 
CC000h Off Off On On On On 
D0000h On On Off On On On 
D4000h Off On Off On On On 
D8000h On Off Off On On On 
DC000h Off Off Off On On On 
4C8000h On Off On Off On On 
4CC000h Off Off On Off On On 
4D0000h On On Off Off On On 
4D4000h Off On Off Off On On 
4D8000h On Off Off Off On On 
4DC000h Off Off Off Off On On 
8C8000h On Off On On Off On 
8CC000h Off Off On On Off On 
8D0000h On On Off On Off On 

 
Continued on next page . . . 
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BASE ADDRESS SELECTION (CONT.) 

Address SW2/1 SW2/2 SW2/3 SW2/4 SW2/5 SW2/6 
8D4000h Off On Off On Off On 
8D8000h On Off Off On Off On 
8DC000h Off Off Off On Off On 
AC8000h On Off On Off Off On 
ACC000h Off Off On Off Off On 
AD0000h On On Off Off Off On 
AD4000h Off On Off Off Off On 
AD8000h On Off Off Off Off On 
ADC000h Off Off Off Off Off On 
CC8000h On Off On On On Off 
CCC000h Off Off On On On Off 
CD0000h On On Off On On Off 
CD4000h Off On Off On On Off 
CD8000h On Off Off On On Off 
CDC000h Off Off Off On On Off 
DC8000h On Off On Off On Off 
DCC000h Off Off On Off On Off 
DD0000h On On Off Off On Off 
DD4000h Off On Off Off On Off 
DD8000h On Off Off Off On Off 
DDC000h Off Off Off Off On Off 
FC8000h On Off On On Off Off 
FCC000h Off Off On On Off Off 
FD0000h On On Off On Off Off 
FD4000h Off On Off On Off Off 
FD8000h On Off Off On Off Off 
FDC000h Off Off Off On Off Off 

 
INTERRUPT SELECTION 

IRQ JP1/1 JP1/2 JP1/3 JP1/4 JP1/5 JP1/6 JP1/7 JP1/8 JP1/9 
IRQ2 Closed Open Open Open Open Open Open Open Open 
IRQ3 Open Closed Open Open Open Open Open Open Open 
IRQ4 Open Open Closed Open Open Open Open Open Open 
IRQ5 Open Open Open Closed Open Open Open Open Open 
IRQ7 Open Open Open Open Closed Open Open Open Open 

IRQ10 Open Open Open Open Open Closed Open Open Open 
IRQ11 Open Open Open Open Open Open Closed Open Open 
IRQ12 Open Open Open Open Open Open Open Closed Open 
IRQ15 Open Open Open Open Open Open Open Open Closed 

 


